

HOUSE AMENDMENT 2 TO hb2236.

deleting lines 9 through 11 on page 1 and substituting therefor the following:

"_AN ACT TO REQUIRE ELECTION"

and

by deleting lines 16 through 18 on page 1 and substituting therefor the following:

"_TO REQUIRE ELECTION OF"

and

by deleting Section 1 in its entirety and appropriately renumbering the subsequent sections of the bill

and

by deleting lines 27 and 28 on page 2 and substituting therefor the following:

"officers of the Legislative Council and that"